

GAHC010202952025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./368/2025

NARAYAN DEKA AND ANR
S/O LT AMBIKA DEKA R/O - VILL BARPUKHURI GAON PS - KALAIGAON -
784525, DISTRICT - UDALGURI, ASSAM PERMANENT ADDRESS
R/O - CHARAIDOLONI PS - NARAYANPUR - 784164 DISTRICT -
LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM.
PRESENT ADDRESS

2: DIMPI HAZARIKA
W/O NARAYAN DEKA R/O - CHARAIDOLONI
P.S - NARAYANPUR - 784164 DISTRICT - LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:SRI PURAN BHARALI
S/O - LT BENUDHAR BHARALI

R/O VILL - CHARAIDOLONI
P.S - NARAYANPUR - 784164
DISTRICT - LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S G BARUAH, MR. B BORGHAIN, MR B SAIKIA, MR. S
NEOG

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : **16.10.2025**

Seen the Office Note dated 14.10.2025, which reveals that notice on behalf of the respondent No.2 is not yet completed and neither the A/D card nor the unserved notice has been received by the Section till date.

Let the matter be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant