

GAHC010202952025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./368/2025

NARAYAN DEKA AND ANR
S/O LT AMBIKA DEKA R/O - VILL BARPUKHURI GAON PS - KALAIGAON -
784525, DISTRICT - UDALGURI, ASSAM PERMANENT ADDRESS
R/O - CHARAIDOLONI PS - NARAYANPUR - 784164 DISTRICT -
LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM.
PRESENT ADDRESS

2: DIMPI HAZARIKA
W/O NARAYAN DEKA R/O - CHARAIDOLONI
P.S - NARAYANPUR - 784164 DISTRICT - LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:SRI PURAN BHARALI
S/O - LT BENUDHAR BHARALI

R/O VILL - CHARAIDOLONI
P.S - NARAYANPUR - 784164
DISTRICT - LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S G BARUAH, MR. B BORGHAIN, MR B SAIKIA, MR. S
NEOG

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ, Amicus Curiae for R-2

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that with the consent of the other side, the matter may be adjourned for the day since the leading counsel is out of station.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again on **29.04.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant